## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Di-Pro, Inc.		12/07/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC	
Street Address:	901 Cleveland Street	
City:	Elyria	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44035	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274429	DI-PRO INC COMMITTED TO QUALITY
Registration Number:	per: 2979364 NO TOUCH	
Registration Number:	2984050	HFS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)329-9626

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.329.9443

Email: carol.priddy@bendix.com

Correspondent Name: Cheryl L. Greenly
Address Line 1: 901 Cleveland Street
Address Line 4: Elyria, OHIO 44035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl L. Greenly
Signature:	/Cheryl L. Greenly/
Date:	12/08/2010
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0899

327442

UU UOS HJ

900178196

Total Attachments: 2

source=DiPro\_Assignment\_to\_BSFB\_of\_12\_07\_2010#page1.tif source=DiPro\_Assignment\_to\_BSFB\_of\_12\_07\_2010#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0900

### ASSIGNMENT WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Whereas, Di-Pro, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1550 North Peach Street, Fresno, CA 93727 ("Assignor"), has used the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks: and

WHEREAS, Bendix Spicer Foundation Brake LLC ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Dated this Ox day of Ox /2010 Di-Pro, Inc. (Assignor)

(Signature)

Name: With

Signed and sworn to before me this 7th day of December, 2010

Notary Public, State of Ohr

My Commission Expires: 9-5-2015

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

# Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Goods and Services
Di-Pro Inc Committed to Quality	3274429	Air brake systems for trucks and trailers and components therefore, namely spring brake chambers, service brake chambers, brake actuators, valves, governors, switches, regulators, air dryer canisters, gladhands, gladhand locks, gladhand shutoffs, air hoses, axle end hubcaps, wheel bearings and seals, and slack adjusters.
No Touch	2979364	Spring brakes for land vehicles.
HFS	2984050	Hubcaps [and spring brakes] for vehicles.

# Common Law Trademarks

Trademark	Goods and Services
Di-Pro	Air brake systems for trucks and trailers
	and components therefore, namely spring
	brake chambers, service brake chambers,
	brake actuators, valves, governors,
	switches, regulators, air dryer canisters,
	gladhands, gladhand locks, gladhand shut-
	offs, air hoses, axle end hubcaps, wheel
	bearings and seals, and slack adjusters.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0902

**RECORDED: 12/08/2010**